## 2236567

# **TCH \$165.00**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INEOS USA LLC		112/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARCLAYS BANK PLC
Street Address:	1 CHURCHILL PLACE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E14 5HP
Entity Type:	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236567	BAREX
Registration Number:	0926607	BAREX
Registration Number:	1967373	DURASYN
Registration Number:	0436150	INDOPOL
Registration Number:	1507660	PANALANE
Registration Number:	1941812	SILKFLO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Penny R. Slicer

Address Line 1: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	803912-0027	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton	
Signature:	/Christina M. Barton/	
Date:	12/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest from Ineos USA LLC to Barclays Bank PLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0680

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS**

Ineos USA LLC ("Debtor"), a Delaware limited liability company headquartered at 2600 South Shore Boulevard, Suite 500, League City, Texas 77573, United States, and Barclays Bank PLC ("Lender"), having an office at 1 Churchill Place, London, United Kingdom E14 5HP, entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 18, 2007 (the "Agreement") that granted Lender a security interest in certain of Debtor's assets, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Lender, Lender hereby releases the security interest granted under the Agreement in the Trademarks and terminates the Agreement.

Lender has caused this release of security interest to be duly executed by an officer on this 1st day of December , 2010.

### BARCLAYS BANK PLC

	DARCLATS DANN PLC	
	Abry	
	Signature	
	Name: Antony Girling Director	
	Title:	
Witnesses:		
Name: Juana Huwaldi Vice President		
Name:		
name.		

DB04/803912.0027/3475570.1 IS05

## SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BAREX	2,236,567	April 6, 1999
BAREX	0,926,607	January 11, 1972
DURASYN	1,967,373	April 9, 1996
INDOPOL	0,436,150	January 27, 1948
PANALANE	1,507,660	October 11, 1988
SILKFLO	1,941,812	December 12, 1995

DB04/803912.0027/3475570.1 IS05

**RECORDED: 12/10/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0682